
Message 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
CC: 

Subject: 

Brian Boxer [BBoxer@esassoc.com] 
3/22/2018 3:56:26 PM 
Mindala Wilcox [/O=lnglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=mwilcox] 
Lisa Trifiletti [lisa@trifiletticonsulting.com]; Christina Erwin [CErwin@esassoc.com]; Royce Jones 

[/O=lnglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=RoyceJones]; Christopher E. Jackson 
[/0=1 nglewood/OU=CITY / cn=Recipients/cn=cejackson]; Fred Jackson [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange Administrative 
Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=fjackson]; Whit Manley [WManley@rmmenvirolaw.com]; Tiffany 
Wright (twright@rmmenvirolaw.com) [twright@rmmenvirolaw.com] 
Re: Murphy's Bowl: NOP Comment Ltrs Received To Date 

Thanks Mindy. I had seen that and separated the ab52 notes from the NOP comments. 

B 

Brian D. Boxer, AICP 
Northern California Regional Director 
916-761-2288 
bboxer@esassoc.com 

On Mar 22, 2018, at 3:48 PM, Mindala Wilcox <mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org> wrote: 

Good Afternoon, 
Please note I Inadvertently included in the previous attachments, notes from our conference call with the Gabrieleno 
tribe. 

Attached is the NOP comment letter from Caltrans. 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 
Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V( 310) 412-5 230 : F{ 310) 412-5681 : r_ri_1111i_lf:_Ql<_@_cj_t_\IQ_f_ir_igl_f!_lf,'Q_()_cJ_,g_rn_ 

ExcEl.LENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINi\TION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSIDER THE ENVIROMMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAlL 

From: Mindala Wilcox 
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 8:58 AM 

To: Lisa Tri fi I ett i <U.?.§.@.t.r.!.f.!.L0.U.!.~q.D..~.~.!LU.D.§L.£9tD. >; 'Brian Boxer' < 3..3..Q.!S.'!?.t@.~.~-~!5?.Q.f~: .. ~;.Q.0".! >; 'Christin a Erwin' 
<CErwin@lesassoc.com>; Royce Jones <rovce@kbblaw.com>; Christopher E. Jackson <cejackson@cityofinglewood.org>; 
Fred Jackson <fljackson@cityofinglewood,org> 
Subject: Murphy's Bowl: NOP Comment Ltrs Received To Date 

Good Morning Everyone, 

Attached are the NOP Comment Letters received to date. 

Respectfully, 

Mindy Wilcox, AICP: Planning Manager: City of Inglewood 



Economic and Community Development Department 
Planning Division: One Manchester Boulevard: Inglewood, CA 90301 
V(310) 412-5230: F(310) 412-5681: mwilcox@cityofinglewood.org 

ExcELLENCE in Public Service. COMMITMENT to Problem Solving. DETERMINATION to Succeed. 

PLEASE CONSlnER THE EN\llROl\IMENT BEFORE PRINTING THIS EMAIL. 

<2018.03.22 Caltrans.pdf> 


